FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Tulare County Agreement Number 22949 is amended on
between the COUNTY OF TULARE, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and
ALPAUGH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as “SCHOOL
DISTRICT” with reference to the following:

A. The COUNTY and SCHOOL DISTRICT entered into Agreement No. 22949
on November 14, 2006, in order for the TULARE COUNTY SHERIFF’S
DEPARTMENT to provide a Deputy Sheriff to serve as a School Resource
Officer at the SCHOOL DISTRICT an average of one day a week.

B. The parties amended the agreement on June 10, 2008, to extend the term of
the agreement to no later than January 31, 2009.

C. The parties amended the agreement on March 3, 2009, to extend the term to
June 30, 2009, and to update the amount the SCHOOL DISTRICT will pay
for the deputy’s salary and benefits.

D. The parties amended the agreement on September 15, 2009, to extend the term
to June 30, 2010, and to update the amount the SCHOOL DISTRICT will pay
for the deputy’s salary and benefits.

E. The parties wish to extend the term to June 30, 2011; and to update the
amount the SCHOOL DISTRICT will pay for the deputy’s salary, benefits,
communications, transportation and related expenses.

F. This amendment will become effective on July 1, 2010.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

L Effective July 1, 2010, Paragraph 1, of Tulare County Agreement No.
22949, entitled TERM, is amended to add the following:
a. This fourth amendment shall become effective July 1, 2010, and shall

terminate no later than June 30, 2011.

I1. Effective July 1, 2010, Exhibit “A” entitled Secure Our Schools is
substituted in its entirely with the attached Exhibit “A” entitled Southern
Tulare County School Resource Officer, which Exhibit is made a part of
this Agreement by reference.

111 Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of Agreement
No. 22949 and subsequent amendments shall remain in full force and
effect.



THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their
agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

By
Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST: JEAN M. ROUSSEAU
County Administrative Officer /
Clerk, Board of Supervisors, County of Tulare

By
Deputy Clerk
Date
ALPAUGH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
oy Tabet 1) Khiobarr
Tite 7,
Date »‘}M Lo 2 égé l¢2
Approved as to Form Approved as to Form
COUNTY COUNSEL SCHOOL DISTRICT COUNSEL
By (?{/4{?& Byﬂ rRe W
Deputy County Counsel  2ci©@i6c Deputy’County Counsél

Date C:JIZ\H? Date 6}2—/’0

f T



Exhibit A

Southern Tulare County School Resource Officer
July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011

DEPUTY II:

Salaries and Benefits

Salary
Overtime

Other Pay Types

Health Benefits
Retirement

Social Security

POB

Worker's Compensation

Total Salary and Benefits

Operating Costs

Cellular Phone
Training
Radio Communications

Motor Pool Operations
Payroll Processing (ADP)

Total Agency Charges

Total All Expenditures

Total 12 2010 JAG South Valley
Month Budget Funding Schools

62,712 31,356 31,356

2,340 1,170 1,170

700 350 350

5,976 2,988 2,988

10,322 5,161 5,161

5,308 2,654 2,654

1,498 749 749

2,131 1,066 1,065

90,987 45,494 45,493

540 270 270

1,000 500 500

600 300 300

4,078 2,039 2,039

136 68 68

6,354 3,177 3,177

97,341 48,671 48,670

Share for each School District (48,670 / 4): 12,168



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)
	3.TIF (1 page)



